aforementioned data, such a linguistic paper cannot be perceived as a complete 
quadrilingual review of multi-word expressions. 

The method of the contrastive analysis is primarily aimed at a detailed access to 
the rich corpus material which contains a total of two hundred fifty eight (258) lexical 
units: forty one (41) Bulgarian idioms, sixty eight (68) Greek set phrases, a hundred 
(100) Russian phraseologisms and forty nine (49) Serbian idiomatic phrases. 

4. Main explanatory elements of the conducted contrastive analysis  

For a more synoptic consideration we have distinguished all the phrasemes on

[...]

a temporary blindness caused by external influences (alcohol, marijuana, cold) 

4.2.60.  

S: ко покисла мачка ~ like a drenched cat 
M: when a person does not object to someone’s endangering behaviour or threats 

5. Conclusions 
The conducted contrastive analysis of two hundred fifty eight (258) multi-word 

lexical units with the component “cat” in Bulgarian (41), Greek (68), Russian (100), 
and Serbian (49) leads to the clear conclusion that most frequently unfavourable fea-
tures and negative connotations {181 (-)  vs. 77 (+)} are attributed to this beloved do-